Greater Wellington Regional Council

2016 Triennial Elections

Wellington Constituency

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 5

Quota at first iteration: 9,104.333333334

Legend...

ITER The iteration number at which a candidate is elected or rejected

VOTES The votes received by the candidate at the point of election or exclusion

QUOTA The quota or the absolute majority determined at the iteration

NTV The number of non-transferable votes determined at the iteration

KEEP The candidate's final keep value determined at the last iteration

SURPLUS  The number of transferable votes at the iteration

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA
KEDGLEY Sue elected 1 11,422.000000000 0.000000000  9,104.333333334
LAIDLAW Chris elected 1 10,035.000000000 0.000000000  9,104.333333334
MCKINNON lan elected 1 9,113.000000000 0.000000000  9,104.333333334
PONTER Daran elected 13 8,850.409374689 2,459.764139390  8,694.372643436
BLAKELEY Roger elected 14 8,674.545931852 2,970.456683360  8,609.257219441
BRUCE Paul excluded 14 7,039.140909195 2,970.456683360  8,609.257219441
TREGONNING Russell excluded 12 4,364.579815725 1,626.817761173  8,833.197039805
FLINDERS Keith excluded 11 1,549.479150968 1,273.903990185  8,892.016001636
KLAPHAKE John excluded 10 1,301.410616206 1,039.368800291  8,931.105199952
HAUSBERG Norbert excluded 7 063.504737081  801.481614559  8,970.753064241
SOMERS Sam excluded 5 751.956684543  635.365146865  8,998.439142190
ITER CANDIDATE VOTES
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KEDGLEY Sue
LAIDLAW Chris
MCKINNON lan
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
MCKINNON lan
LAIDLAW Chris
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith

11,422.000000000
10,035.000000000
9,113.000000000
6,863.000000000
5,713.000000000
4,473.000000000
3,448.000000000
1,090.000000000
996.000000000
803.000000000
670.000000000
9,552.931885381
9,521.347382078
9,294.582521587
7,251.816349683
5,999.297839767
5,245.995646462
3,638.185597596
1,144.098511318

KLAPHAKE John 1,051.707622808
HAUSBERG Norbert 848.072376029
SOMERS Sam 716.815595285
LAIDLAW Chris 9,225.652042358

MCKINNON lan
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul

9,192.366091588
9,183.705451730
7,371.754446576
6,161.712572555
5,362.610625343

TREGONNING Russell 3,723.945638954
FLINDERS Keith 1,181.767263340
KLAPHAKE John 1,083.464846212

HAUSBERG Norbert

871.180396483

SOMERS Sam 738.344157283
LAIDLAW Chris 9,090.096527822
MCKINNON lan 9,084.081626728

KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell

9,072.163423296
7,429.106436839
6,231.109538841
5,430.630035558
3,761.973822031

KEEP
0.642928568
0.695000730
0.762351583
0.982369547
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
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FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
LAIDLAW Chris
MCKINNON lan
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
MCKINNON lan
LAIDLAW Chris
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
LAIDLAW Chris
MCKINNON lan
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
KEDGLEY Sue
MCKINNON lan
LAIDLAW Chris
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
LAIDLAW Chris
MCKINNON lan
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
MCKINNON lan
LAIDLAW Chris
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith
KLAPHAKE John
HAUSBERG Norbert
SOMERS Sam
MCKINNON lan
LAIDLAW Chris
KEDGLEY Sue
PONTER Daran
BLAKELEY Roger
BRUCE Paul
TREGONNING Russell
FLINDERS Keith

1,197.359916498
1,097.016158640
881.154523064
747.859894395
9,035.737356299
9,031.429011899
9,027.441418299
7,453.393503683
6,261.129245825
5,458.670397392
3,778.334942580
1,204.179016636
1,102.897469575
885.465806404
751.956684543
9,077.858064535
9,064.698816636
9,057.166044779
7,559.170707837
6,332.590564844
5,511.285714153
3,878.191335220
1,254.523941280
1,168.931897966
958.060009678
0.000000000
9,015.721563925
9,005.866237555
9,002.799505577
7,587.506034882
6,367.820410172
5,543.874595362
3,897.783302666
1,263.172459186
1,176.379539035
963.594737081
0.000000000
9,070.559819950
9,064.602077411
9,053.277710124
7,673.801508222
6,484.169812775
5,654.514238851
4,004.142460934
1,368.477044208
1,286.087378220
0.000000000
0.000000000
8,994.118605243
8,981.381380845
8,974.828314711
7,713.601785108
6,530.964117346
5,704.272404936
4,030.790958920
1,380.941353165
1,296.901629872
0.000000000
0.000000000
8,952.768367146
8,952.659934113
8,949.843345359
7,729.567971723
6,550.777133958
5,721.690285093
4,041.782378856
1,386.131167255
1,301.410616206
0.000000000
0.000000000
9,114.603000859
9,074.178516353
9,025.532959734
7,892.506258429
6,756.407700021
5,782.504477706
4,156.883945745
1,549.479150968



11 HAUSBERG Norbert 0.000000000
11 KLAPHAKE John 0.000000000
11 SOMERS Sam 0.000000000
12 MCKINNON lan 9,175.259488420
12 LAIDLAW Chris 9,116.601407915
12 KEDGLEY Sue 9,056.425547693
12 PONTER Daran 8,099.287415139
12 BLAKELEY Roger 7,207.554540472
12 BRUCE Paul 5,979.474023463
12 TREGONNING Russell 4,364.579815725
12 FLINDERS Keith 0.000000000
12 HAUSBERG Norbert 0.000000000
12 KLAPHAKE John 0.000000000
12 SOMERS Sam 0.000000000
13 LAIDLAW Chris 9,518.803214859
13 KEDGLEY Sue 9,469.340625226
13 MCKINNON lan 9,464.351521945
13 PONTER Daran 8,850.409374689
13 BLAKELEY Roger 8,210.333119325
13 BRUCE Paul 6,652.998004566
13 FLINDERS Keith 0.000000000
13 HAUSBERG Norbert 0.000000000
13 KLAPHAKE John 0.000000000
13 SOMERS Sam 0.000000000
13 TREGONNING Russell 0.000000000
14 PONTER Daran 9,019.668450241
14 LAIDLAW Chris 9,007.760948423
14 MCKINNON lan 8,973.355423596
14 KEDGLEY Sue 8,941.071653333
14 BLAKELEY Roger 8,674.545931852
14 BRUCE Paul 7,039.140909195
14 FLINDERS Keith 0.000000000
14 HAUSBERG Norbert 0.000000000
14 KLAPHAKE John 0.000000000
14 SOMERS Sam 0.000000000
14 TREGONNING Russell 0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

KEDGLEY, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 11422.000000000 votes and quota was 9104.333333334
LAIDLAW, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 10035.000000000 votes and quota was 9104.333333334
MCKINNON, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 9113.000000000 votes and quota was 9104.333333334

SOMERS, excluded at iteration 5, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 751.956684543, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (99.290359927)

HAUSBERG, excluded at iteration 7, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 963.594737081, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (112.128114334)

KLAPHAKE, excluded at iteration 10, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 1301.410616206, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (61.956046762)

FLINDERS, excluded at iteration 11, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 1549.479150968, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (538.266472038)

TREGONNING, excluded at iteration 12, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 4364.579815725, less than
the second lowest by more than total surplus (848.695324613)

PONTER, elected at iteration 13, reason: Candidate received 8850.409374689 votes and quota was 8694.372643436
BLAKELEY, elected at iteration 14, reason: Candidate received 8674.545931852 votes and quota was 8609.257219441

BRUCE, excluded at iteration 14, reason: All available seats were filled



